4
=

=3 ¥
Y

-

STRAN

L

|

www.strand.com

ASSOCIATES®

Exceflence w Eaginestay

Since 1946

October 25, 2022

Mr. Mark Siefert, Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

1610 Plainfield Road

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City)

Dear Mr. Siefert:

Enclosed is Pay Application No. 3, along with a Certified Payroll for the City’s East Water Reclamation
Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on each
enclosed Application for Payment.

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc. (Contractor) is requesting a total of $80,951.49 for the work
performed as of September 30, 2022. Please refer to its breakdowns of values in the enclosed pay
application. This value includes material and equipment storage, general overhead and profit, and
beginning construction of the anaerobic selector tank adjacent to the oxidation ditch.
Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by the Contractor and recommends
the Application for Payment Request in the amount of $80,951.49.

The current total Contract amount is $4,930,000, and there have been no change orders to date. Total
work completed through September 30, 2022, is $745,169.73. A total of 74,516.97 is being held in
retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.
Sincerely,
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®

g * . ‘z. ; m
Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLG:amm\SAJOL\3800-389913894\038\Construction\Pay Requests\Pay Apps\3\Crest Hill Payment Recommendation to Owner.docx

Arizona flinois | Indiana | lowa Kentucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas Wisconsin



SUMMARY SHEET
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER;: City of Crest Hill, lllinois PROJECT: East WRF Phosphorus Removal Uparades

CONTRACTOR: Wiilliarns Brothers Construction Inc. CONTRACT: .1-2022

FOR PERIOD ENDING: 9/30/2022 PAYMENT APPLICATION DATE: 9/30/2022

PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 3

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,930,000

PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $0.

LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $4.930.000

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $4,930.000

WORK PERFORMED

COST OF WORK COMPLETED $745,169.73
_ PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $ ,

NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $745,169.73

LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $74,516.97

SUBTOTAL $670,652.76
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $(589.701.27)
AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $80,951.49
CONTRACTOR’s Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress
payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to
discharge CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER
indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances), and (3) Al Work covered by
this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

J Required lien waivers attached.
Dated 10/05/2022 Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.
4 CONTRACTOR
By M /{
/’T (AdiHorized Signature)
o Jewoh K. (LE _
(Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.

Dated 192 02 STRWC??, INC.®
By / /4.

(Authorized Signature)

sy Mot )1

{Print Name)

Initials\CAUSERSWVBC MPPDATALOCALYICROSOF TW/INDOWSUNETCACHE\CONTENT. OUTLOOKWENI51DAPAY REQEUST SUMMARY SHEET (002).00CX\100522

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20 AP5



Crest Hill WWTP Page 1

T

1
i
i
i

“APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 3 ' WBCL invoice No 9 22 653 3

Lt

TO OWNER: City of Crest Hill
1610 Plainfield Road

Crast Hill, llinois 60403
FROM CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. ; PO Box 1366; Peoria, fl. 61654
From: Jacob Lee Ph 309.688.0418;, Fax 309.688.0891

Engineer; Strand Associales, Inc., 910 West Wingra Drive, Madison WI £§3715
Atl'n: Tim Juskiewicz Ph 608.251.4843 Fax: 608.2561.8655

CONTRACT FOR: General

PROJECT: East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Project No.

For Work accomplished through the date of: ‘Septemnber 30,2022

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Price © ................. e e R avme e Ve ; 4,930,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or - ) RS weopmanas . BT TR 0.00
3. Current contract Price (1plus2)..... e e serrterrtes 4,930,000.00
............ 745,169.73
5. Retainage ( per agreement ).
B 0% oo et _ (74,516.97)
b. 10 % of Stored Material......... o
Total Retainage (LineSa+5b) .......i..-.. Ciaae st i d et (74.516.97)
6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus S). ... ....... e e 670,652.76
7. Less previous Application for Paymentss. ... ... c.ohecr i e
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) (589,701.27)
8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7 ) 1. vusvvnncnnronarinednionsummioissonnarancoroses 80,951.49
G CTOR’ i H

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payrments received from OWNER on

account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full alt obligations

of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payments numbered 1

through 2 inclusive; (2) title to alt Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all

liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by Bond acceptable to OWNER

indemnitying OWNER against any such lien, claim, securily interest or encumbrance); and {3)-#l Work covered

by this application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and nat gefectivg as that term is

definad in the Contract Documents. Sé}(
AL M/(/ /L
.
. h/tb/\ L8] l/ <

R By: Jacqueline Smith, Treasurer

Dated Seplember 30, 2022 PER. TO: September 30, 2022

! lRequired lien waivers attached.

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is tecommiehded

Dated: STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY:




00'008'y

%0 000

1000 i 00'0 [ 00008'% SUOS P YO 'V'OL 1 Juel [ojWayy dud | 09
00°0 00°L90'Sh %0 000 000 | 00'290°SY sapsnpu) syuel-seidi ¥ 3uBL [RAWSYD Jud | 65
000 1 000088 %o 000 T 000 00'008'8 'ay) '1sU0) SJoLR0IE sweliv 1 suapBapged sse|bisqiy | 85
oObLL | o00se vk %ol o0'0H'L 000LL'L 00'09%'5 4 seysodwod eUo; W Bunesg g sUopeaueed ssejbieqd | i

SIpse/d pue SpooMm 94 "AlQ | 95
000 00'0vE'SY %0 000 0o’ 0oop8'sh '3U] 5UDD sBposd SWERIIM | T S|IEJpuEH Wny §S
00'GL6 00’0 | %004 00’0546 00'0SL'6 00’0 000546 stuley uspia| W $|(eJpUBH WINULINTY ¥s
00'¢ 00°09€'4 i %0 op'o Qo' Q0'0SE'L *oU) 18U syeyialg SWeli| - S|BIRp "3SIN €5
o'ize 000988 | %L 00'0L2'E 000£L2'E 000 O0'0E6'}L *ou) "BUpiaM JUnow Jueseald | S(BIDW "ISIN 54

[ SERH | sitMal LS
000 52629'L2 %0 000 co'a 52'629°LE *2U) "ISUOD SIAIDIE swemAs| 1 SQE|IS Isel [\
00'0 0Z'085'L %0 a0'a [a)] 0T 08S'L 80UIZO| W sge|g ased % Bk

|00°0 00'vSE'9E %0 00'¢ | Q0’0 00'+E2'se “u] JSUDY SRINNIG SWBIIM| T ____ siem - av
000 ol'spl'l %0 00'0 00’0 oLrgpl'L ebuzo| W Sliem ik
000 0Z7'e8e'e %0 00’0 | Qao'o 5Z'£EE'9 a\|s-pRl 3 Jeqay oy
00'0 S0°€82'11 %0 Qo0 000 CO'EBL'LL sweH| W Jegay Sy

) yueLobpnis v
000 62'625'L %0 000 000 G162’ DU 'ISU0D SIBLI0IE SWEIIA | BpaIg) Uo qe|g papuedsng e

laco 09'6HE %0 000 00'0 09'611 ebuzo| W SpRIS Uo qeig papuadsng 2
000 9218 %0 000 000 GZTLIE ‘U “JSUDD SIBLFOIE SWRIAM | T “SiE}S-pE.S UO QRS ik
000 59°L9 %0 0o 00'0 §8'L9 ebuRO| W SHEIZ-OpRID U0 qelg o4
00’0 ST'EES's %0 00a 000 GZEES'S *ou] jSU0 ) B SWEIPA | 1 sqe|S eseg 8L
000 SEOLET %0 000 g0 SE'0LET : ebuzg! W sqels aseg [
000 05°825'91 %0 Qoo U0 05°829'9t “0l| JSU0Y SIayioIg SWegA| "1 ‘SIeM, £
00'0 0L°ZSE'L %0 0oa 000 0L'256'} eiuzo| W SilBA Se
o000 6.'£90'C %0 00’0 000 62 190'E BRISPIN 1 Jegqoy SE
000 £6'299'5 %0 oo'a 000 £8'299'G swied| W|. . y .Jeqey ve

0008 NS Sh Ud §edjw3yd €t

000 05'9e8'1Z %0 000 000 0092912 “3U] 15U0D TaioIA SWENM| 1 9DEID UG qe|g papuadsng z€

000 ov'ses’l %0 000 (1) op'ceg’t s0URO| W Spel9) o qelg papuadsng e

000 00°210°2Z %0 Qo0 00°0 00°410'22 "9y} ISU0Y SIBWeIg SWelIM |~ T Sqeig aseg OE

000 §G'9E0'1 ) %0 00'0 000 SE'E0'1HL ebuzo! W sqeis aseg 62

oo | 00'804'¥EL %0 00'0 000 0°80L'¥EL *ou| JsUDY SISLROIY SWRNAA| T EEYY -4

00'0 [ ov'z0g'9) %0 000 000 0y'Z0E'9L BOUIZQ| W SiEM 2

000 66'926'81 %0 no'e 000 S6'8Z5'81 aEs-p| 1 Jeqay [

| 000 ¥ IYE'FE %0 00'a o000 AP IEYE sweH| W Jagay s
[ 0007 NS UdKQ HoprpIX0 | 3
_ oedouo)| 68 NG| T

L2'6L loEvErL %04 QL26L 02262 00°0 00°'126'L U] "jsUo) staujolg SWeiv | 1 owsg el k14

| i i LO'10-60 jooUs 1T

000 l80Gi8'0b %0 00'0 ! 000 00°526'0} “3u) ‘JsuoD ssepoug sWeA | 1 uopoWsg 0z
¢ 6Z J99YS 61

[a0'0 00°046°L %0 000 ] 00’0 00°046'L “2U} ISUDD SUBeMg SWEM | T uopowaqg 8l
82 19315 | 2l

000 00'06L°¥E %D 000 000 00°061' v “2UE 15000 SISI0JG SWERIIA | 1 uoniowsq [

o 5215045 St

000 00°596'0¢ % {000 00'0 ' 00°GE6'9E *aU| JsUoY) siaicug SWBEW | 1 uofolaq bt

! | 91 3994S 33

| | suapipuon bupsixg EREIEH

€0'251'9 91'088'0vE %G1 €E'DLE'LY 1b'810'8 €6'125ES sb'0ZF' 201 *3U) “JsUaD slatpolg SWRLHIM 1jold PUB PEALIAQ [BIBUIE) W

{000 ]00'000'02 %0 000 000 Q0°000'02 *3U} SUOYD SIRLIAIY SIUSYRAA UOREZ|IQOIS] ol
00°000'01 00'000'001 %05 00'000°001 NN 1 00°¢00'00L 00'000'002 “oU) "1sU6Y SISl SWRHIAA UoREZ|IIAo N &
gooos (000 %001 000009 00'000°9 00°000'G *oU) ‘1su0g) stoLpoag SWEAM 2buBYsXZ [ERIWIGNS
00'000'02 00'0 %001 Q0'000°'002 1 00°000'002 007000002 *oU 500 fUBLAIE SWR(IA I0UBINSU| pUB puog

%Gl SUafpUog [RIaUY
BRI AT :
ook TRANDR) RELGHL, o GIVTBLY ELLT R RGN HONL
TON 103708d S.LO3LHIYY 2202 '0E Jequiaiiog ALva ddv
2202 ‘0 1eowaidag ‘0L '¥ad €  °oN ucpeoiddy 133HS NOLLVONILNOD

| abed

dEiMM ITH 15310



00'0 00'00% %0 000 000 00005 aAnag)g a1 dn ums oLk
000 00'005'€ %0 000 000 00'005'€ 1 H|isu} [FONO9I3 LYY
000 | b0'00s %0 a0'0 Q00 £0'005 1 owaq [RIIRIF i
000 000002 %0 000 000 00°000'2 W (20993 (YT
00022 "AS Buipjing duing 3bpnig ol |
50'6 0’00’ F %0 000 000 |o0'ocot 1 dn beis 60k
an'o 00'000'R %0 |co'g 000 Q0'000'6 ] |[1su) [eonIai3 80t
| oo'0 0000’8 %0 | o000 00Q 000008 o3I ol W [BoRo8I3 0 |
I i 0008 "N Sruoydsoyd |RIWIYD 904
1000 1 00006 %0 ad'o 000 00'00% MpaZeNg 1 dn veis 501
_”oo.o ['00°000'22 %0 000 00’0 00'000'ZE ooz end| 1 lle1sul [eanasig yol
00’08 00'000'2 %0¢ 00'008 00°00S 00'0 00°008'T oueEwn3| 7 owag ayel3 EOL
oo 00°000'5L %0 00'0 000 00°000'SL AAIBNTIONT| W) [E2U10213 Zob
! ! 000V “NIS UIUQ UOREPIXO 1oL
0o 00'66EE1 %0 000 000 00°66ECE UGRRIGEIU] IRUSIUGT UoReILBLINASY] oL
000 00'vrl'ee %0 a0'0 s 000 OPrIEZ UopeBail) AU3U0T S[aUB4 [oAUAD 6
000 00D uoneJbaju) ApuesUas Wawdnb3 a6
Qo0'¢ 00°LZ)'bL %0 o0'o Do [IYE RS uopeliaju| Siuelund sO4y/vVsiajuag |cnuong Joo 18
a0'o 00'0 uoneJBayu| spuaduo) UOREUSLUNNSY] PUR JOAUOD 9%
000 00'0L2'LE %0 000 000 00°042'28 uopesBoju| oLjU33UC) Bl ), JUBLISIUBYUS GE
00'0 00'0ZE'Y %0 000 000 00°0ZE'Y uogesfiajul dLuesuoy SBUMRIQ RO v6
000 [ 00°012°0F %0 000 900 00°012'0¥ uopesBay) opuasiod “Bawwesboid vavas 2 Lo "OTd €6
100D | BO'ODE'BE %0 00’0 900 00°00E'88 UoREJBBU| DINUSAISD ubilseq [suRd joUCD 26
[EEE I T %y 52'906'9L ST906'9% 00°08€"0¥ UopelBeu] SL1UBIUED JsuraBBuE Yalold 18
|GL've 09'202'C i %0k 09°LYe 05° b2 00'0S¥'E vonesBaju| apuesuod ) 06
00'a 00°0E1'9 | %0 000 000 00°024'9 soauabloul Bumel] “d VEIS ‘We0 68
00'0 DO'GED'L %0 00'0 000 DO'GED'LL soausbisul | K ~ BujunwesBosd uonesBal vOvOS 88
00'0 00°G61'Z} %0 00°0 000 00'GBL'ZL sosualiaul |’ {uzpey sind eGap puesRleuMold OS]) sivawnasuy 28
000 | 00'0vE'LE %0 000 0’0 0p'obs'Le soauebieuly [2UBg |ORLDY BININNS VOISIBAT WRISAS Uo03]j0D a0 ;
o3| gz Malss |
aa'o 00°005'01 %0 00'0 0070 00°006'01 QUL ISU0Y) astholg sweniam| 1 Bujping 18AOWSY Sruoydsald [BoYD Q8Jld 8 i
00'0 00'€9¢'8LE %0 000 00'D 00°€0T 8LE fuedie) dungd veycdogan | W Buiping 1eacWway sruoydsoud [8afuaus) qeydsd €]
UONINASUC] jeyaads gLt ‘AIg| 28
000 0006 %0 00°0 ) 000 00°C6 DU[ (510 suayoig sWe| 1 SuB|S MO 2 ONseld [¥]
05'89 [4>4:113 %8 $6'¥99 56'¥80 L2418 Jorpusz| W sufijs 119N 3 pseld [
00°Q 00°0E %0 00'0 00°0 00'0€ “oUf 'ISU0Q sueLosg swelitm | sialsinBunxg a3 6L
00'0 0002} %0 000 000 00'0Z) *oU| YSU0Y SIBLjosg SWRNIMA| W sJausnbupxg 2114 | 8L
i sonersads uopauuojul| 03 AId | LL
00’0 00'000'04 %0 00'0 00'0 00°000°0} sfiupeon 44| 1 BUuF ajoyuBy 126660 | 82
000 00°'000'5 %0 000 000 00°000'S sbuneo) dd| W Bujur ajoyusp 12886052
| BjOQUER BINJOTLYS UOISIAID [N
000 | 00'000'E %0 000 00’0 00'000'S siuqeod dH| 1 GuRuiEd 001660/ €4 |
Al 00°00€ %0 ron'n 00°0 00'00€ sBupeoD dd| W Bupuel 001660| 24
i i YUE] BEEI0IS 8DPNIS 1L
00'0 00°'000'9 %0 00°0 00°000'0 sbuneod dd| Bupued 004660|0L 1
000 00'09L %0 00'0 00°09L stupeod | W Guguied 001660/ 69
i 000€Z -G BUIpNNg duind 8bpnIS 89
oo 100°009'0} %0 000 00°009'0l sBuneod dd| 1 HupBo?) JURIS|SaY [BIWIUD seaeael o |
oo i 00°000'G | %0 o0'e 00'000'G soupeed dd| W Gupead WBISISOY [BHWSYD GE9660| B9
; ) Gujpiing jeAaiey 42 5
000 1000002 %0 0c'o 00'000°2 shimerod dd| 7 = "Bupied 001B60| +9
000 {00002 %0 000 ~joooaz SEUEOD dM| W Bupuied 001660 €9
_ _ 0007 3§ 4oHa UODEDIXO 29
TON 103r0Yd S193LHIYY
2702 '0¢ Jequimides 0L H3d ‘op vonealiddy

133HS NOILVANILNOD | |

Z ebeg

JEIMM lItH Isa1D



00'00L | o000’ i 9505 00'000'% | 0000000 0070002 20} 'SUOS PP VD | 14 MdN dI0 84S €L}
00°GLE 00°05L¢ %05 00°0SLe 00'0SL'E oon 00'006'2 3] SU0S I V'O 1 MdN d10 21S 1ZL
00'0 Q0'00€' 11 1 %0 00'0 00°0 00°00E' L1 oU} 'SUOS QUM V'O W 291 SI0H UEW [BUBIBIN B DAIBA JNS [
000 00'000°EL %0 o 000 00°000°€L Ul 'suoS g UVl 1 29| 910H UB [BUSIBIN 7 SAIBA SIS 0Lk
00°0 00'006'€ %0 000 B 000 00°005'E U] 'SUoS 7 WM V'O W {iiiors Buidid ssacold ans 6ol
000 0070002} %0 Qg0 I 00’0 00'000'Z¢ ouL 'suosS 9 Uoid 'O | 1 ‘uuoig Bujdid ssasold aNs 891
Q00 000002 %o 00'0 a0t 0070002 oUp ‘oS Y YOI V| W Buiddeg *p Bumnd 281
000 00°000'S} %0 000 000 0000051 oy 'sbog g PN VS| 1 Gudde ¢ Bumng agl
(000 00°00Z } %0 000 00'0 00'002' ou 'suog YU v | W 0yd Buyig 20)d 8IIS sat
00’0 00°000'84 %0 000 000 00°000'84 2u] 'sUos FWIH YO 1 Oud Bupdid 201d aig ¥oL
00°0 00'000'0¢ %0 00'0 | 000 00°000°0E U] 'sU0S B Yoy V'O uofiezljiGoN €9}
08'0ES'E 00'264'06 %82 00'80€°GE 00'SOE'S 00'E00'62 00'00}'9TH U] 'sU0S B YIN V'O Wold pus pasWsAQ 294
000 00'000'02 %0 000 00°C 00°000'02 *5U] JSU0Q S1UI0IE SRl | Bujdwng ssedlg 19t
oo 000002 %0 | 00’0 o 000 Q0'000'T ejojsenby Aped| Buiies] Jaumo 7 dn-uaIs 091
000 00'00C'EEL %0 660 o 00’0 00°000'ZEL au0)senby Aped| 1 jue] abieio)s aBpnig LIS pel-5selD 651
000 00°00D'12€ %0 Q0’0 o0 U000’ L2 ai0)sEnby Aped| W yue ), sBesols bpniS [9aiS pat]-SSEID 851
i saguan|  Esk M| LSL
00’0 00°002'L %0 000 00'0 00'00Z'L "2u] “J5U00 SJEUI0IE SWEEIM | VIR Eupaag 954
o000 00'c10'Y %0 0D'0 000 Q0'ELD'Y *ou} 7ISUDQ ssBI0Ig SWenM| 1 SHIEMOPIS S5t
10070 100°946'2 %0 €00 000 a0'SL6'C efuzo| W SHEMBPIS Gl
400 00°000' (€ %0 oo 000 00°'000'LE Guned Jopuein| Suned ES)
000 ao'ood'6l %0 00'0 ao'o 00'000'6} Buned JepUeln| N Guined 1zslL
suawaAosdU oIS ZeR MO 1GL
00'008'L 00°000'8 %69 00°000'81 00'000'81 oc'o 00°000°9Z fugeaeoxg pioowod| 7 BUsLO suods [t
on'o 00°000°S %0 Qo' 00’0 00°000'S 3 pioouon| 2 Nipoeg YU |RIOWRUD 6kl
00008 00 %00} Q0'000'R 00'000°8 000 00'000'8 BUpeABOX3 pioduod| 1 uoy 3 yue] |Ewan) apl
00’0 _|00°000'S | %0 a0'o oon 00'000'S funeaedx3 pioauon| 3 (Iy¥oeg Yue 3Belols Lp)
00°0 00°000'LZ [ %0 000 00'0 0p000'L2 Bugeaeox3 pioouod| 3 uoneaeox3 yue | abeIS skl
000 00°000°22 %0 000 00 0000022 Bupeaeox3 pioouod| 7 (IipioEg YoNg UonEpIXQ abl
000022 00'D %00} 00'00022 0000022 000 00000'22 Buneaeox piooued| 1 UOEABIXT UG UORBPXO ¥l
00°009 00'000'LE %ol 000009 00°000°9 00 000°EY Bupeaedxg picalod| 7 Bupei ays |EvL
00°00E [i] %001 00'000'E 00°000€ 0o000'e Dugeneax3 piosuod| 1 axuag IS vl
00°ery 00°0.5'9 %0V 00°0EY ¥ 00°0Er' L 00'000°€ 00'000't L BupeAeoX3 pioaued | 1 Josiuadng pue uafleziiqoLuag "UoREZIidon Lot
| womypez | Lew AId | OFL
oo'szl 00'057°8 %EL 0005z | {00660t 00°082 00'000°CH 1 — 3040 el
000 00°09k'C | %0 000 000 00°08t'EL ] sasuadx3 gor IsiN g€}
00'055 00'005'0¥ %ol 00'006'5 00'000'€ 00'006'2 00'000'9Y 1 ugisinedng HEL
000 00°00s %0 an'o 000 00°005 9 S|PqR| yseld oy [
000 00°005'Z %0 000 000 00°005'2 Rz Iond| W uIAsAg Usetd ay cEL
000 00'005'S %0 000 ) 000 00°005'E EECEICTENR] BNy a4 vEL
000 00°cos %0 ao'o ) 00’0 00005 W ULefy a4 ¢EL
000 00°000'01 %0 00'0 00'0 00°000'0F E) Bunybn zel
0o'p 00°005'9 %0 000 00'0 00'005'9 W sunyin LEL
00°05 00'000'Z} %b 007005 _ 00°005 000 00°009'k 1 uopavlold bunyen OEL
) 0008111 90 0o 900 00°08L'4 4 n UoRo90id BunyB) &L
00'05} 00°005° 42 %L 00'005't 00°005'| 00°000'E2 EUEERTEN] siapea-y/sejod-2is 43
0005} co.ocm..m_. %t 0o00s't 00°005'F 00°000'1 AT ION3| W $18p33YS3[0d-SHS 2L
Q0’0 000002 %0 a0 | 000 000002 ayEFIoN3| 1 $3JoypuEH-alIS oL |
00°0 00°000' %0 000 | 00'0 00°000°} amaFieNa| W $3j04PUEH-8S SZL
a0’ 00°005'2} %0 000 | 00'0 00°005'2t s oua| 1 10115UD) bZL
0400 00°094'61 %0 ag'o | 000 00°082'6 amag oz W 10)eleUaD ezl
00’0 00°000'L %0 a0'0 00°0 00°000'} q on-peis p.r{}
000 00°000'%2 %0 000 00'0 00°000'+2 i (215U [€3(510813 1zt
000 00'000'51L %0 000 00D 00'000'G} R =REI] [ESIRERTE] azl
- 86 UNPNIE 641
00°0 00°008 %0 00°0 00'005 omosE oNa| 1 3097 [B9U0313 gl
00'0 00'005'S %0 00°0 00'005'S 241993 ¥ 1 IisU) 23283 LLL
000 00°000°2 %0 00°0 00°000'7 ErEEERTE I [EUECTE] ol
0005Z ‘NS §Uv L abeiolg SBpn|S Gt
2 o ] a2
2202 '0¢ Jequwsides 0L ¥3d £ ON uogeaddy 133HS NOILYNNILNGD

¢ obegq

dIMMIIH 3s81)



[co'oo0'e

00°000°0Z %09 00°000'08 | 00000'0E Too'ooa'os uj ‘suog 3 W'D W SOABA $59901d 002

{60 00°000'S} 000 00’0 00°000°5} oul‘suos Ui ve| 1 senlEA $38004d 664

600 00078 000 000 0008 Ao M| 1 BujuiplL JeumQ 7 di-iers 5L

000 00°'005°E 000 600 00°005'E “ou) 15U0Q SIetposg SRl | 1 2le9 oM | 164

000 000 000 00'0ES'E} - e MA| W ajeg) Jam 961

00’ 000 00°0 00'0v8 [1e9 M| 1 Buutel | OUMO 7 IN-UBIS B

000 000 000 00'00S'E ‘U] 1SBOY SIAN0JE SWBI | Gujuadg .ot djeg sanig el

000 o) 000 00°065°aL alen Md| W BUNEO0 9L ABD BINIS €61

060 %0 ) 00'0 00°0t8 aED M| T BuiuRl) JaUMO 2 drleis Z6l

000 1 00006'E %0 |00 00'0 00'005'¢ "OU} JSU0D SiBLpcIg swEl [ BuuadQ [0z Ae9 sANS 164

00D 00'066° Lt %0 | 000 Q0’0 00°066'LL SIBOAMY| W Bijuado 07 ARG 3INS 0Bl

| = 000F OPIg USHT LOREDIXO sal

SUORIBUHOAIBI] SSAD0I ot ‘Mg | 881

00000'L 00°000°51 %0b 00°000°QL 00°000'04 00°000'52 a0 'suoS P VO] W SaUN URIg JIQ NS 281

000 0000005 %0 000 00°0 00°000'05 oupsUoS U YO| 1 sauf] ufesg dIg auS ogtL

00002’ 00°000'ct %3y 00°000'Z1 000002} 00°000°5% oup'suas B LI YD| W SWS dia s sak

000 00'000'SE %0 000 00'0 00°000'SE U1 'SUOS YR VD[ 1 SWS did 3IIS [

100'002°} 00'000°CH %y 000002 ¢ 00'000'21 00°000'5¢ 90 ‘sUoS g WIIVD| W aws did 1S caL

000 00°000°5¢ %0 00'0 00'0 00°000°5€ ou] ‘suos WV 1 ans dig aus 261

00000°Z 00°000°0} %9 00'000'02 00°0DP'07 00°000°0€ oUSUOS O VD] W P GES 1BL
00'0 00'000'0F %0 00°C 00°0 00°000°0F U] 'SUDS F YA VD[ 1 ISAL d1a euS ogL |
| 00'008"L 00°000'S %SL 00°000'5} 00'000°5} 00'000'02 ouj‘suoS F UM V'O W Svd dig S 624 |

| 000 00°000°02 %0 1000 00°0 00'000°02 QU] 'SUOS P Y VD[ SV dIG e¥s 113

| 000 00'000°0L %0 o000 00°000'0} “au] ‘suos g WIH VS| “W Jul Weld dig aus m

00'000'S %0 000 00°000'G 4 9U§ SU0S B PRI v'O| 1 Ui eid did eus sl

00°000'L %0 00'0 " 00'000'} ou] 'sUcS B W VD[ W apsawoq did g /4]

00°005'2 %0 ] 100°005°L W[OS TWHYD| ] spseweq 4id aUs vit

; S aaNee e
ON 12370¥d S103LHIEY 31vq "ddv
L 2207 '0€ Jequmides ‘04 °¥3d ¢ °ON uogeorddy 133HS NOILYANIINOD

pafieq

JIMMIITH IS0



AN TECg0Lshs €9 122 659 00'000°0E6 'Y sigwol v5e

o £5C

[4°14

- 152

- 052

00D 0008’ %0 000 00D 00'008'Y 021 XAD O SayaURs)L pue Alnn Joj uogeABax3 Y0y § 9Z'SIEZIE | 6P
00°00€ a0 |00t 00°008'E 00'0 00'009' 0Z)3 X AD o€ SPEOY PUR SINJIMAS JOj UORBABOXT X20d ¥ 9Z'9LETLE |BYEZ
000 00'000't W0 00'g 000 00'000't 06§ X suo) 02 feUsIe 0a30-UON Jo [eAoWsy € 00EZLE | LvT
| 00’0 00'00r's | %0 000 00'0 00°00F't 0.8 X AD 02 sauIUsEL RN 10§ [EUBIBW uolepuno S(gelnsun [4 00£2ZLE | 8vZ
og'o 00°005'8€ | %0 0g'o ao'o 00'005'8E D43 X AD-055 SIMONYS Joj [RUAIEW LofBpUnod Siqelnsun 3 00EZIE |S¥T
{ [ saspd Iun e
T ere

1000 006209 %0 000 00'0 00'620'9 wiafhyY, WGtesy 2he

00’0 ap'ges’t %0 000 000 9v'Bes’ L woly 1108 Joyauy the

000 oUore'z %0 00'0 00'0 00°0¥8' welky Buiiel) Joumg 7 druElg ove
00'0 00'000'E %0 i) 000 00000'E ou| 'suog g Yol V'O s1aX alqISlaLIqng 682
0o'o vE9LY YR %0 Q0’0 000 918’8 wialdy slexipy e|qsBwgnsg A

| oo'a 00'6EL'E %0 [ale)1] 000 00'6EL'Z walhy Gunres) JaumQ B SN-HENS 152
..._Wo...o 000082 %0 000 000 00°C08'Z Juj 'SUDS F YOI V'O duind epdoay feweivy 1% 4
000 68'VBL VT %0 000 00'a BB'PBLYE woky duing 934393 {eweny SET
00°0 00'08E'6 %0 | Qo'0 00’0 00'08€'8 enboAgz Bujelf JsumQ ¥ SIFERIS e
Q' 00'000°¢ %0 1000 00 00000’ Juj 'sueS U Y'D| 3 swelshg bunayy abeias alipnig e
ag'o 0000029 %0 000 an'e 0000’29 enboAg sweyshs bupp afieoys stipnis e
) 00'000'0E %0 0o Q00 00'000'08 ZjB PUB UDTIAUA] UoNEUIRIoCY PUE Uopaedsu| ajold \EZ
looo 00°000' L %0 000 | 000 00°000'L uopAug Huies) JaumO B dn-ues 062
000 00°000'2 %0 00'C | 500 00°000'Z U 'SUCS RUIN VO| 1 wiawidinby [BAOWaY Stuoydsoud (Boueyd 62T
1000 0C'00S'v9 %0 ()] 00'0 00°'00G' e uopAia| w Wawdinbs jeaawe) sruoydsoyd [BIBU) 44
e JuBwdinb3 1S)EMIISEL PUE J31RM 90 A _ Jx44
600 |acooaz %0 000 060 00000 Jgbieog| BliEl] Yeum ¥ drrpers 9zz
00’0 00'002'2 %0 oo { 00 007002 2 ) 'sues P S V'Ol 1 duing fupeo abpnis 144
00’0 00°55£'99 %0 00'0 | 00’0 00'662'58 Jatitsog| W duing fiuipea abpnig L vzt

| 3 b pur ‘uoneaniing ‘GujipUe pinbT pue seg $saa0ld £bit ‘MO | €22

a0 00'02E'L {0 [sle)s] 000 00'0Z€'L "au| Jsuo] suBog swelim | 1 auRi] YARQ 444
00°0 el 6L %0 |00 000 [ wakxl W auel] Weg 12z
jusiwdnbz bulipuel) pue Bulssa30id jaUNEH ¥t ‘NG| 022

00'000'9 00'000' 1€ %l £0'000'08 00'000'08 00'000'H1E ouj'sueg g UAU V'O | W SAJA SSIA0L ;134
000 (0°000'8E RO ._ 000 000 00 000'eE O ‘suoS B U VD] SBA[EA SS990)d BlZ
L. T 0005Z 'HS YUE] abeIoig JBPIIS 0z
00°000'S 00'000'02 Ky 00'000'04 00'000'05 00'000'0L oyl ‘suoS e URRIYa| W SOAIRA $5330.d alg
00'0 00°000'6E %0 on'e o 00°000'6E U} 'suoS P U YO 1 SOARA 552004 SLT
000eZ *NS Bujpjing duing a6pnig %4

000 0000’0} %0 00’0 000 00'008'0% U 'SUDS 7 YA V'O SBABA §S3901d [ %4
000 00'005 €4 %0 Q0’0 200 00'00S'E1 U 'SUOS P UM YS| ] SAABA S5830Ud cle
0008 1S Dulpiing 23wy 1354

.ao.a 00'000' kL %0 000 000 00°000'1 4 2M°SUOS YUY VD! T SOMBA oLz
00'0 ¥6'206°802 %0 00'a 00'0 ¥6205'002 V1 W SAAEBA 80Z
000 00°00¢' %0 ao'o 00’0 00'00F't =120 M| W Jojessdg 3jaedod [ 802
00’0 00’08 %0 00°0 60’0 00°0v8 e | 1 Fjuier] 1aUmo g on-pmg 102
00'005'S %0 000 000 00'005'e *au| JSuo] SIStjoug SWEGIM | T e apig 902

00'080°8L | %0 000 00°0 00°080'8} e M| W 3)ED IPIS 502

00'org %0 00'0 000 00'0t8 aBO MY| T BuiLiel) JSUMQ %8 drH-u=IS 02

00'005'e %0 000 000 00'00S'E “0up Ysu0Y Sialposg SWweliM | - . EELELTS €02

00'00E'8L %0 000 [ 60°008°8)1 ATOMY| W ajeg adlnig 202

IMONRS UOIRIZAG 10z

s
‘3Ivd "ddY
2202 ‘0t Joquialdeg € ‘ON uapeonddy 133HS NOILVNNILNGD

g abed

dLAMM IIH 581D




16916'PL (Z0eo vaLY ST') £2691 5L 000 {1°ab6 68 €952 659 00000CEEF DI D QESIATY TV
[ooo om0 oTo 000 000 500 000 00D : SERIO Tew]]
oo B - -
000 000 %0

000 000 %0

000 000 %0

000 000 %0

000 000 %0

X 000 %0

GRS I 0 7 RO ASER
A ATNG ORI

i g L
ON LI3r0¥d S.LI3LIHONY
220z ‘0t Jaquadeg

‘0L ¥3d

2202 0¢ J5qWsid58

€

‘JLva ddy
“opy uopealiddy

133HS NOILYNNILNCD

g ofied

dIMM (I'H 18210



_l%eier  [ELE9VSEL oaq T irgveoe £9'822'559 00'000°0E6 # sl | i 262

96°E08' S8 W TEOESB VAL oco izl €61 25 65€ 66 €22 bZE + UORONSU0D SISO SWEIM | 162

Te9zL S6'¥89 00'0 000 56799 Zie SUbIG JarepUaZ I 062

00'000'8%1 00'0 000 000 000 00°000'8Y} SuopNjog JaleM WY | 68c

00°060'E6 00'0 000 000 [ 00°060'€6 AuegureQ @129 pAY | a8z

00°096'2¥ 00'0 o0'e 00'0 Q0'0 00°asg'ey sfiuneod dy 482

08'G06'9¢ 00'Zv2 L69 00'850'69Z 000 00’5500} 00'£00 65% 00°008'996 ‘3l 'SU0S B UK VD ] 982

00°22€ 00'099'8 000LZ'E 000 000.2°€ 000 00'0ES' 3L Sut ‘Buiptam, oy wesesig ! s8e

on'n 00'290°GY 000 00°0 000 000 00’ L90'Sh ‘0U} SBLASNPU] SYUBL-S8ld vee
000 00'000°0E 000 oa'e 000 000 00°000'0€ Ul 'QRN '} Uossad €8T |

000 561016 00’0 R 000 “ooe SI6LO'1S U] “soig BOURO 20T

DOLLL DO0SE i %0 (G00LL'L an'o 000 00°0LL'L D008V SE ajisadiiog Buol ez

00'0 DO'09E 82 %0 000 000 000 000 00°05E 82 ou] '0D) 19315 ARISPIN QBT

000 00'£92'8.L€ %0 000 000 600 00°0 00'€8Z°8.E *00 dWng UBY|cdona ! 6L¢
000 5 '205'902 %0 000 a0'0 000 000 ¥5°205'002 PRIV [ 82 |

000 5t 19€ 26 %0 1 00'0 000 000 00’0 Sb'L8E°2S 12qay sueH il Lz

00616 000 %0 00'054'6 00'0 00'054'6 a0'0 00'052'6 Sutiey Lapja9 | 9LZ

1000 00°000'05 %0 oo'e 000 000 00°0 00°000°05 "0 BulAed J3pUen | 512

o0 00'000°28 %0 00’0 00'0 000 00°0 00°000°29 SoiiojoLYos L JajEM, BNBDAT ¥i

000 00°00819 %0 000 000 000 000 00°00€"H9 so8UBsbIBUT i L 24

D0°SA0°L 00'059'062 %0 00'0S4'04 000 00'000'S 00°052'S 00°00¥'+0E 3] '39313 WO gLz
000 00'005'¥3 %0 00°0 0o 00'0 00'0 00'005'¥8 "ouj watdinb3 LopAIQ be |
BE'GLL ST L0661 %0 SLESl'2) 00°0 00'0 SIESL'LL 00'009'¢22 uopeaBGall] alquadue) 0z |

00°eri'9 00°0L5'604 %0 00'0£'19 00'0 00°0EY'6b 00'000Z1 00°000'LLH BupEABIX] pJoauey) 632

00'0 00°D0D'GS Y %0 Q0’0 000 00'0 000 00'000°a5¥ a10ysenby Aped 88Z

000 00°564 66 %0 a0'a 00’0 00'0 (o000 00'562'88 OT1Jefe0g 92

] 19BAUCIqNS Aq Kleunung 99z

E R = o PMHG S D
ON 10310¥d SLO3ALHOYY 3lvq ddv
2202 'gE Joquivideg 104 "43ad € ‘o uopeapddy 133IHS NOLLVNNIUNOD

1 obed

dLIMM IIIH 1s31D



Crest Hill WWTP Page 1

Partial WAIVER OF LIEN _ Application No. 3 -
STATE OF ILLINOIS}
} ss. September 30, 2022

PEORIA COUNTY }

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. have been employed by
City of Crest Hill to fumish labor and/or material for the building known as:
East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

Situated on Lot: 2250 North Broadway Sireet
Crest Hill, IL 60403

in the City of Crest Hill, County of Will and State of Hlinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That the undersigned, for and in consideration of Eighty Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty One and 49/100 o » $80,95149 Dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to we Hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim or right of lien on said above described building and premises
under "An Act to Revise the Law in Relation to Mechanic's Liens," approved May 18, 1903, in force July 1, 1903
together with all amendments thereto and all the lien laws of the State of lllinois on account of labor or materials, or
both, furnished by the undersigned 1o or on account of the said City of Crest Hill

for said building through September 30, 2022

GIVEN under our hands and sealed this day and year first above written.

WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION ING. (SEAL)

Subsor.ib_ed and sworn to before me this date qﬂ
~ By:,__~ GC!'J,{VﬂA/k .LQ{GT/{/V(_AV,&EAL)

ublic 7 [Jagfieline Smith; Treasurer
.f
‘k'\v

“OFFICIAL SEAL"

JACOB K. LE:E““ .
Notary Public, State 0 nol

My Coml;ynission Expires 06-1 5-2025




%, PLEASANT MOUNT

WELDING INC.

45 DUNDAFF STREET
- CARBONDALE; PA. 18‘407
(570) 282-6164
Fax (570) 282-7917. .
WWW.PMWI.NET

NVOICE

,.-_;.i,No. - 29088,

- DATE - 08052022

SOLDTO SHIPPED TO .
Wllllams Brothrs Cnstretn Inc. EastWRF :
“P.0. Box 1366 “.C/O: Williams Brcthers-Constry .
Peorla IL 61654 1366 “2250 North Broadway St
‘Grest Hill, 1L-60403
"odﬁ‘onbéﬁ ND|YOUR ORDER !"9; PURGHASE ORDER  |TEAMS: 4 , _' g - |sHIPPED VIA Ppd. or Coll
1 22- 3997 3196-553 ~° |~ . NET30DAYS - | OurTruck
: ! . | Foarce chameor 114% an pald rvciossatr sodare |-
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION _PRICE | AMOUNT
Supply misc. metals as per PMWI| AJA worksheet. 3,270.00
Total Tax
Retainage Held
Due Date: 09-24-2022 Total Due: $3,270.00




GOLDEN RAILINGS, INC.
520 BURBANK ST., UNIT A

INVOICE

BROOMFIELD, CO 80020 DATE INVOICE #
PH.303)279-5807 FX.303) 279-6214 0/8/22 72-921840
BILL TO SHIP TO
WILLIAMS BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION INC.
P.O. BOX 1366
PEORIA, IL. 61654-1366
P.O. NO. TERMS G.R.l. JOB#
3195-553 NET 30, NO RETENTION 14401 |
P.O. DATE DUE DATE
1-4-22 - 10/8/22
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
(1) LOT MECH. ALUM. SUB-ASSEMBLED 9,750.00
HANDRAILING
Total $9,750.00




28e1Ua1ad pascnpay

UoL1BILIISSBY) 95BM BUl)leARId

38ejU3219d pasnpay

UOIIeDLIISSe]) SERA BUljleAdld

(*wiio} s1y) uo suoLjedlyisse)d 3soyl uo 1uodad 03 pasu 0u $30p

00,°016°S

e€C/LLIL

G06¢€€2S0

(*(s)aBejuaniad padnpa. paosdde pue (s)uoryeoisseld afem Sultessid aigeoiidde ayy Jajus ‘paldayes 1)

Ao uojangLiuod a3e3s 12303 %01 [

91e( 1eAosddy uolIdNpay 03Ia I

ajeq |erolddy JaArepm 0370 |

0320 1t Aq paroiddy uondnpay [
29]URIH AU} ‘UO1IRIIISSE]D 9FeMm Buljleaald Aue Joj pajuels sem JaAlem e §|)

032a 11 Aq panouddy saarepm [ ]

1502 103(0.d 12301 %01 [ ]

:(Aydde yeys 11e 129195) 1009 diysadijuaiddy ayqednddy

¢C/0E/G a1eq puj poliad

uolNgLIIU) 3)eIS
1810 pajewIs3

00.°01L6'G$

ajeq pu3 323(0.d

¢c/0E/S

JaqunN SNNAd

81466009-9¢

Jaquinp ueln

Aouady
Sulpiemy jueIg

awepN

¢e/llg @rqueIspoliad 1poLlad mc._toamw_
51507 122fo.d
1e101 pajewnsy GELG-LLT
ajeq
1Je3s 309l0.d d10dM YddI
43qUINN NI34 [IIH 18219 Jo AuD

Jloday 9ajueln) DIpoLIad
dALIeNIU| diysantualddy sydopm stoul)|

uolyeziuesio




mpusn swaicn O

13YI0M Uol|

lajued

Jaysiuty
rr—— susdie)
s1an adig
okuom O\Oom sueious|g
fre—— N@ F siasoqen
prrs——— siojessdQ
poLiad oLID
aLr aLa alA | Suoday ut poLiSd |
-urejdxa sinoy diys sinoH diys- | uonyesijisse)d) mm._u_,"w_h._mmn__mm uolyeolyisse)) cmﬁmzmwwmmmc_ | UoLIBDLJISSE]D
‘papJodal sinoy diysadnuaidde ou -aonuaaddy | asnjusuaddy 10y : 10 5 v Jo} sunoy duys 3 1 ouw D 3Bem Suljieasld
09 12301 SINOH 1210 ° -ao1uauddy sInoy 12101 |
_ 1230 |

*spuny yended pajeudosdde ajels 01 Ajuo saljdde 1eos diysasnusidde ayy I UOIINQLIIUOD 21€1S3Y] AJUO 4O} LIOLIBULIOJUL SPLACId
"329(oud a13ua ayy 03 ssrjdde Jeos diysadnuaidde ayy 1 109loid s413us aY) J0J JeYD SIYY UL Uoljeurioul apiaoid aseald

Jo0day a9jueln) JIpoLIad

aALeU| diysadnuaiddy syJopm stoul))




P13l swWLL/e%eq

]

211L

PIal4 BWL] /ajeq

| T20T/SZ/0L

nucu_._m_m?sum 10 10)3311Q SA1IN29XT) SNLL

Joy0a1Q wocmc_.._._

1ainjeusts

awep pajuLig

AouaBy ajels

;

JJuswaspamouy Aousiy ajels T

:(3uajeanba Jo 103031 SAINIXT) SweN pajuLd

*. Zjonoueg sl

SWeN co:mN.Emm_bEu.Bsmc_

~ sioul| ‘jiH 15243 Jo Ao

*(s)pieme jue.s AW jo

UOIJBUILLIID) SIBIP3WIWL BY] UL J)NS3. PINOI 1984 JeLidlewl AU JO UOISSIUO S J0 UOIJeW.o)ul JUSINPNEL IO SNOKIDL ‘as]e) Aue
Jey) pue ajeindde pue 239)dwod ‘@nJ) S| WLI0Y 33 Jey) ja1)aq pue aipajmouy AW Jo 159G ay] 03 AN | ‘Wwaoy siyy Suiusis Ag

‘uoledLidal uozeZiuesio 't

JUBWSBpajMouydy Aouasy ajels pue UOLIEDLIIID) uoLeZIUeS.LO



EI S

Payroll Date
9/ 2 2/2022 to 9/ 28/ 2022

ontractor Number Or FEII;I
370971 367

Pro;ect Number or Name

Crest HI“

Agency

anary Emanl— )
Ejcp@wbcl us
%Primary Phone S
33096880416 o

Publlc Body Name

Crest Hill
‘Gontact Name
000 i

‘Primary Phone
it g

Dol.ceriifiedpayroii@IHiinois.gov - Phone: (312) 793-3600

: Project Location

Publlc Body Address
2250 N BROADWAY ST
CREST HILL IL 60403

Case #: 22-CTP-220265

Ilinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300

Chicago, iL 60601

2250 N BROADWAY ST T

'CREST HILL n_ 50403

State Capllal FuﬁE; L R S e -
gNo

}Contractor Location

PO BOX 1366

'PEORIA IL 61654

5Seco-r‘|da;y Email ; T i

0 o )

:Secondary Phone ‘

:Seconaéw Phorne
. .



Case #: 22-CTP-220263

Niinols Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

;Payroll Date
9/15/2022 to 9/21/2022
Contractor Number or FEIN
370971367 T
Project Number or Name
rest H||l o
%Agency

Not a State Agency

-

gcontrac‘lor Location

Company Name ‘
Witliams Brothers Constructron h :PO BOX 136.6“ o )
Contact Name T . "'F‘EORIA IL 61654 - o

Jackle M gl sl Y - . ! R = s T T S -

Prlmary Emall
cp@wbcn us
Primary Phone

:Pt:t\)hc Bedy Name ‘ -Publlc Body Address
Crest Hill |2250 N BROADWAYST N
,Comact Name %CREST HILL IL 60403
S . e o -
%Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0



; /1/2022 to 9/7/2022 o
Contractor Number Or FEIN §

Case #: 22-CTP-220255

IHinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol. cemﬁedpayroll@lllmons gov » Phone: (312) 793 3600

xProject Locatnon

~ j2250N BROADWAY ST o o ;
CREST HILL IL 60403

;-Staté't:a}aitéi“ﬁundé' '

§Company Name

iPO BOX 1365

Contact Name 3F’EORIA IL 61654

thlhams Brathers Constructlon

' Jackie M Smith |

Primary Email
cp@wbm s
Primary Phone
3096880416

Public Body Name v E;Pubhc Body Address
13250 N BROADWAY ST

Crest Hill
Contact Name -ECREST HILL IL 60403

000
Primary Phone
0

%Secondary Phone
Y



Case #: 22-CTP-220269

1llinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Hllinais.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

RANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLF

Paym" Date | Projﬁct Location

oS00 8312022 - 2250 N BROADWAY ST : o .

Contractor Number Or FEIN o CREST HlLL n 60403 ) . o

370971367 i Il R i~ - R e N N - . e, .

EProject Number or Name e T m-}gféte Capital Funds T T e

Crest Hill — . U = e —

‘AEE&Q [T S e 2

Not a State A};énéyI '

i :

Compaﬁy Name

Wllllams Brothers Constructlon . PO BOX 1366

iContact Name oo ' PEORIA IL 61654 ' T

JﬂCkle M Smith PRI RS SIS ":“ wan ; - . .
§Secondary Emall

Qanary Email

;cp@wbm us
%anary Phone
13096880416

Public Body Name B %Publlc Body Address

Crest Hil . M%ZZSONBROADWAYST

‘Contact Name GREST HILL IL 60403

3% -5 . P ;

iPrimary Phone iSecondary Phone

:O . 0



LSBT

¢ZOEN

56'709T

STOEA

T9'SL6T

TI0EA

1 :obed

000

1935169y ljodsed peuniad FHPeLl 4D

SuSpERY UON

00'85 "SUSPISTY XE. 800 ON
£5°1062 000°8S
00°0L sadAL SBLRO-
'80°02T o00'E WRRAQ
SE'TT9 X4 a00'ss 1e[nbey
489  EE0ET  SMES  WA000'0+ A , N JUSpIsEY BEW JLTHM 0586-009 (S18)
gr'ee  B8'ZEST 0000 0000 0000 000G 0000 000'C 0000 0000 0000 00  PaueW 91509 1 “Skoss SiBlimoq
vEe9l YJ66€"6T+ S dnaid sswea) / YILSWVAL peOY UOSQOH 069T
9y'sSE  SL60E 0SZ'bb 000/ 0000 0000 0000 000'CT OD0'S 000'0 0000 M #ITS-wsrwae sy Yeusep
PESET  SMSTH WHIBS 'SP+ JUopISY e ALTHM 89££-556 (S18)
o6'bE  850TPZ  059'v8 (005D 0000 0000 0000 00S'D 0000 0000 Q00'C 0 0 pajLIely 10609 1] ‘Siuey
ST 8Y6bT W8S Sh+ 1 SSVID D8 ONI W30,/ YOLVHIdO peoy ‘M 000S "N STIT
VA'OEE  E6'SS6 00L'ZS ©000°ST 0000 0000 (000 Q008 0008 Q000 0000 A bhlOwwsex iilBuUn wepy
856817 69641 SUGTS UdELP'EE+ apIsaY 3jel DINVISIH obSZ-8+9 (£18)
26°Sh  OT'5TI€ O00T'TZ 00S'C 0000 0000 000D 0002 00S'0 0000 0000 OO0 ajpus 66009 I “Hed. yeag
7601 SL€61 UA6LLEE+ Ruoqe] [ SHIE08Y ANUDAY piod "M SZTOT
ObT99 ST'900T  00bZb  000'9T 000°0 000 0000 0008 0008 Q000 0000 A CLTTwx vk« Jr e2189 0|pKO
9Ty  T¥L/ SIYOE  YH000°0+ JUSPISTY 3eurRd 31THM BLH-T0Z(ST8)
¥5'0z  09°9THT  QO0'0  ODO'O 0000 0000 0000 0000 000D 0000 0000 00 aiburs 05+09 11 "SLUOK
£0°L8 402862+ . . ddy ssasoqe / SU340av peoy) SIqESXnY ObeS
96’807 09679  OSE'GE 000°ST 0000 0000 0000 000’8 000 0000 0000 ¥ TS6E-wkwxs ujida g era).
;|Es  sqoCly ey o ung  Jeg ud ny  pem  anl  uoW  Owexg el auoyq / ssaIppy / swey
paW gqorswl  Aed EB ou/L0 ST/L0 T/L0  €1/40 NQB 3\.8 SSep
o Aeg ss019 Qo[ SIL{ PIHUOM SINOH - "ON 39§ 208
“pad
- suopnpeq -- A
07 # |joshed #5919 11 “eoad 109 I ‘Hodpoy
ZTOZILT/L BuUipul ¥o3M SOET X08 Od peoy Uted UOYED L0E
BY0Z¢ :SQuINN qof UORIGSLIOD SIA0IG SWeIllIM ‘our $esiidisiig Bupereg EBSU_ dEMM IIH 1580 8M

NNa.QhHNh TBupt Y=eM

[ .srozg <dof

[ond S



000, SWSPSaY UON,
05'Th SIUOPISaY X2l 1800 ON
00 LLTE 00STH
00'0Z _ sedA) Bo
0z°02T 005*1 BWHRAD
02986 00001 Jeinbay
BLBZOT  POPET  SMNGYE W8S GhY JURPISY el TLTHM GbTH-£5£{605)
820697 vr6e  Z00ZZC OP9'P8  O0S'0 0000 O0D'0 0000 0000 00S'G 0000 000C OO0 pawsep SEHD9 "I SoNor
ER'TLT 59891 Y4IBS S+ 1 S5V STNE ON3 ¥3d0 / YOLVHdO BALQ pleudy 10T
bSOEA D00 BI'VIS EU66Y 00T'4S 000°8 0000 0000 0000 0000 0008 (000G 0000 Y 948B-warwwx UOSURGOY Yei
06'8ES  EP'S6  SIG'6Z  UJTBSISKH o JISPISSY SIEW ALTHM. B9EE-556 (S18)
BE'99TT €U'ST  8L'SZLT  099'b8 00S0 0000 0000 000’0 000G 00S'C 0000 0000 (OO0  POEW 10606 1 ‘Saveyue)
SZTIT 00°L0T 4185 56+ 1 SSYD T8 HN3 ¥3Ad0 / ¥OLVH3dO peoy "M 00OS "N 9TTT
(POEA  00'0 BU'66T €1'66V U0T'ZS 0008 000'C 0000 0000 OGO'0 0O00'8 0000 0000 d b Owxsax 11BUUN wepy
89'56L  90'TET  SWYSTEH  ¥J000'0+ upisaY 3jel DINVJSIH obsZ-89 (L48)
L6°9PET 90'TE€  S$O'Zvlz  000'C  000'0 0000 0Q00'0 0000 00O'0 000°C 000 0000 OO0 a|buls 66000 11 “Hed yesg
01'sL SRZEY U408 EE+ Jasoqe / SYFHoev anuaAy P4od ‘M STTOT
OEA 00D 1952 0THTP 00b'Zb 0008 0000 000'C 0000 0000 0008 0000 0000 M ZLTT s xwe 4 BZ4€9) OIPWO
06'48€ T°0'0f  SZE  WH000°0+ 1USPISOY SlewRy ALTHM 8LiA-10z (S18)
05148 9r8T  0765ZT 0000  000'0 000'0 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 ‘00 sibus 05509 I ‘SLOW
Ty 20'8¢ 40862+ ddy siasoqen / SUFI08v peoy 3|qesxnyY OFES
LEDEA 000 EEVLT OR'bIE 0566 000'S  000°0 0000 0000 0000 0000 000'8 0000 ¥ TSEE-ww-wex udy @ eus).
819  b6bE  SIUSLE  MIGLVEE+ WepISSY W TUIHM 2555-159 (518)
£9'9821 2842 SO'BI6T  OOT'TZ 00SO 0000 0000 QUOD 0000 0OSO 0000 0000 00  Pallen £1509 1 "abpupoom
66'L0 26811 Ud6LP CE+ Joqe [ SuIHogyl AL 9BPUPOOM SZEL
TEOEA 00°0 TL12€  SLebb Q0b'Z6 0008 0000 0000 0000 0000 0008 0000 0000 " BY98-wrxxs gbepung ¥ AUgowLy.
AedeN  1EmOL a\|s  sgoriv 9l L ung 3ES Uy nyL pem  INL  uOW  duexg el 3uoL /ssauppy / sweN
PaW gqorsiut  Aeg $Z/LO MN\B zeleo  TTiLO  Ofea 6T/L0  8Y/io SSED
#0833  BYRo eald Aed ssois : go SiLLL PIHHOM SINCH: : "ON 935 205
feoay “pd
— SUORINPRQ —
1T # lioited #5979 I ‘eLoad THH09 11 Voo
eoz/bz/e BulpUT oM 99£T %08 0d _ peoy udey uoed £0E
BTOZ¢ PqunN qor UomINRSLOY siatpolg steliiik -auf ses{iisquy Buheneoxy pIoiU0D dIMM IIHISRD am
1 :obed sEys1Boy |joiAey payaeD 4Rl 4D
Nmom?mk GUPUINSSM, | @tocZ 4ot | JOBd  fioded



LONIZSE

WigE BUMoyd p109a1 1V BP0 doan 3Nl NOA S g%;wa%ﬁ .
£ Pf 3y
POZI[ENUUT UB G SUORNIGHILOD YDNE UBAUCD ISNW pagiga oy @

OP CUM SXIRACIGEFRIIBINOS (5 Uopongsuf Wbe) ¢ Bed v Eeaﬁs

SUORRHEY Justioleurpy 10ge Eioﬁﬁkgaﬂsgibo?lg!gaﬁgggsgfgggh

pabzurw Aquiol =1 3mp puny Jyeved efiup) e 01 Hyeueq sBully PAIBAT) J0) SUORNGLALLD SR J0U OP RIM
uomippe uj (uuoy s Bupeidwios so; ¢ UCHINNEU| 89S} 1OV SuOREeY JUeunBeury JoqET E%as:siﬁgie&ox_::

amelbis jeubig
aimeubig

Py om&ma
m:&mc %o& LR 0) WIOIUED IUBYDDUL 10 S18J0GE)
yoES JOj YO J9S UDHEDINISSEID 8] Jey) pue pilels
'Ulatsy sajels |enjoe 3U) UBY) SS8) Jou e Uldiey)
pauejuod sajes abem.sy; jey ‘ajs)dwos pue
398400 s} jjosked siy) 18U A1e0 seyung | ‘me
€S Jojpue jeapad Ag pauljep se suononpap
ojaissiuad ueys Jao 'sunsiad Aue Ag pauies
sabem Apeam jin) ay woy ARoaNpyl 40 Ajoellp
15yNe spelw usag SABY Sualjohpap ou jey} pue
‘vossad Aue Ag paulea sabiem Ajysam [Ny auy wody

CSum.E.aunzn 10 JORIENUND JO SLLEY)
TONI ‘TOD THELE FIVIS-TIW
pIES JO Jieysq uo- o o3 Ajjosupul 1o
Apoaap Jaiie apeu a4 jilm Jo uaaq aAey ssjegal
ou jey} ‘pauses sabem Apjsem [Ing oy; pied
uaaq aael 1osfo)d pies uc pedojdwa suosiad jie

(yesk) . lywow) ;uE
" mwm | growmiams 10 Aep
8l uo Buouswiios popad jjoiked a1 mc_._:n pi={V)]
{osfond 10 eusen)
- yo8foud

syom aygnd 9y uo pafojdwa suossad ay; jo
uewied syl ssivadns Jo Led eyl sejeys Aqasay

(anLL)

op *

UENHO
{Aued Kioweubis 10 sweu)
ONINNWW SSTHYHD I

22/62/60 Byeq

soueldwo) jouawEels Aaam

LIAVQlddV

Jequiny auoydsia , ® nuaﬁc.&.o._ﬁ-_ e e g&v:ﬂ.
(epoodz) (os) {Ku9) B 0] pled xjyasuad-abuyy o) @) Apmoy sy 4q 4, U ooz sseeid
{ssawppry) ujpy uopedep
Josucdg uopzedep
‘uosIad wejuo)d E331ppy UOREIRA
:oweyN Auedwon pun: uoneaep
1aquny suoydeya utpy ) Loy
(spoadiz) (a1E18) {huo) iosuods () Lov
(ssaippy) sseuppy {4) Loy
pund () Loy
U0SiB 4 JIBIUOD
:aureN Auedwo ,
N 0 NOISNZd ZW yby W00  UIWPY Uaisusd
Josundg uoisueg
Jaquiny suoydajat SSIPpY UCIsUsy
(apaod) (omg) (An2) pundg uocisusd
(ssaippy)
MIH Py Ivo01 WPV UlieaH
1Uosiad 10'USD . - losuods E_am:
oweN Auedwipg 3. usnm u} : _,mumumﬂq 5_02.._},
*UORBULIOWY Juaulied B0 40 m:.:ﬁ 67 7 R ..f\ i m LRbnd ﬁﬁwm
15E.U02 jo £doo ‘pred saiuop 40 UslEURIGXS YOERY—1{" Fraiis S aw .f, W
SHOLOVYLINODENS SIONMA
L]
% Iy Mu. Ea i imi
(V] i i £y 3

loqeT Jo EmEtwan “Sioulj
sloullil 40 81818



F \pym .
AW T oy
S e A\ 17 BT —
..r.!ll.\ - 1_
UDHRYISSRT)) 10GF
dN
dN dN
M Wd Md
el 2] 4 :
5 laaisic} HoquinN eucydaP) 9 NSSH0 Jnog ke
Pouad Aed Jog suonInpeg fed jo orey | SIEOL 48D PR3 posiom Sinop, SSPPY "IN YoM
BRBOAALRON H _coacoa _ Hiﬁubu_ _Eggr dgﬁ_cﬂﬁ&;ﬁ
Sommesy [ ] ™% wemowuanay [ "o ] ——— ) T I ﬂﬁm
A |
Ao N UoeRED 00T
dN &
dN dN 1a
10| md
Md N Md 3}
N 0] B opa, VO Wiy Jerde) sseiay JRGUNN 2U0UdBIDL 9 NSS JO N0 1887
pouag Aeg 1ad . Aed jo mny AED are payIom SINOK, SEUPPY 'SLBN Jeniom
F RNy [160Cs Rnd [T ] wewmna L] woasiw [ 57 Tvews .._—|_ RemAR
ey WO uomog wbuny Aoy D Ema.lsgu&_ 19 w ey | 7 _u : ey H@MM
3070 00°G 00°0 0G0 0a°Q 60" 0 °0-o |dQ _ X by ﬁ_
) 0 50 000 0 060 800 N
S, 8. 8. ) D .o o . 1o WORESGSSe 1098
dN 0070 00°0 99" 0 60°0 oo .3 i 000 Nuz (696-545 1Tl P
- an 000 [V Do 08'c |, goto 0o ostp |4 sores it DOOKGTVYE
wz w6ri0n | cape. | BEEE|estre | teasfuote 00 uo"n 000 000 w00 840 a8~ 0676 | 10| Mg O QNI W agt
Md Y Mo at0 0gt k| s0ut 000 000 000 o | apg 0903 oo's ou| | r—_— MEAS
g BN S50ID =30 nis”w YOId | sl sepBoy S0y anL NOW NS 1vs M4 NHL GIM JRQUINN 8ueydNe) . § NSS JO N4 Isery
Ol pousd Aeyg sag Tomni kg o Bley. A2p Upwe patiom sinoy, SSRIPPY ‘AWEN JBYOM
‘Sjusunoyy syysueg aBuud AunoH pue ajey aBeps Buleasiy AUnoH J81 "sinoy awipaAg Bupnpuy ‘Aeq yseg 1oy sinoH poday s ; A
’ ikl e opag diz ‘SRS 'AiD wakag
UBquIny 2uoudlsL) span garg Aunos  Aunas {aposty) (meig) HOD” DOWYA§1R2LYTINISATH e
0DTS-1vi-L18 SoRpe0eT Y [ SN suoudson, SPESddtuey  Aines,  fecdid  @mg) £oros d”amkvn(voﬁﬂw oL
y i m 1 ;  CEZDFSVRSIBNEY ¢ E EE )m,,. s £T919 I
(A1) issaippyiaang) | | k fy f L2ZUIS AVAYORE HIMON 0527
bhiok 3 LY , 13§ i (sewoy pong) (ione00-s Fosiond)
TTIR 45343 avay” anﬁmmuﬁm 04 5.Fm -
. A 1 - mﬁbum IR e ONOK_NOSRWROC 'S bl6 LTIV NOTIWYTOSE W3iws LSva
1987 "$PPIN 18 (Bwey euo)) (auseN Apog Siand) | © o) :5.3622 i (el uﬂmmuv (uinl Koediueny: (equiny Palerd)
SHYITIIN Qa1Ava TIIH LSEWO 20 X11D OKINNYR SATYYHD  "ONI ‘0D T3AILS FLVLS-UIW cuniz ) -
WY PRGUCD,
E £ou3By Poford uojeuloiU| Apog mend §ug:§:m835u§ub§o RS
oN o N
= » L =—— l o\...fr« T .
S>Dtonwm2fo_soz NSN:.«\@ : ga&uﬁ 5 &.J.y.y A ﬁmoaﬁm\wo. %\ﬁm@”ﬂw& LT T /N equIn a4 @580 J0q)
TN : : S g PP ey e 108 0 WeunsEIog S
[ swoum pungen uried Bupmgxogqwoouy % - ‘,.__O._ﬁun mﬁ.ua_ ._qumhum Umgtmﬁﬂ,,, R S B 0wl Jo =G

o T VZILLIZL "ABY XLBY



Certified Payroll Register Page:

Job Contractor Customer
WILLIAMS BROTHFRS CONST INC ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC Zob Number: 22-40
VILLAGE OF CREST HILL 1600 SOUTH BROADWAY PO BOX 1365 Week Ending: 9/11/2022
WRF PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL P. G. BOX 245 PEORIA, IL 61654
COAL CITY, 1L 60416
-- Deductions —-
fed. Local
SoC SeC NO.  wmm-—mrememsetamenien Hours Worked This Job ----em-—-—ammer i —en Gross Pay fica Other  Check #
Class 09/05 09/06 0%/)7 09/08 09/09 09/:0 09/11 Pay  ThisJob Med
Name / Address / Phone Mar  Exemp. Mon Tue Wed This Fa Sat Sun Tot Rate All Jobs State Jotal  Met Pay
CRAIG ASHWORTH »eax3.4933 R (0000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 D000 0.000 2000 54.500 103,00 268.01 0.0G V2875
303 CARDINAL PLACE 1.B.EW. f 176 FOREMAN +14.685FR 138.54 137.11
SHOREWOOD, 1t 60404 Single 0 0. 0000 0.000 0.000 G000 0000 0000 0.000. 0.000 0.000 2234.50 32.40 1547.83
{262) 719-0043 WHITE Mate +0.000FR  38hrs  110.61 €86.67
Fringe APPR 176 DECP 176 H&W 176 [MCC 176 LOCP176 NEBF 176 NECA 176 NMMC176  SUB 176 Total
Rate 1.730 6.500 16.94D0 0.150 12.650 1.635 0.270 0.140 4470 44.685
Amount 2.46 13.80 33.88 0.30 25.30 3.27 0.54 0.88 8.94 89.37
Deduction DUES 176 PALC 176 SAV 176 Total
Amount 78.21 1.90 57.00 137.11
AHTHONY MEYERS *wsx 6102 R; 0000 2.000 0.000 0.000 O0.000 0000 0.000 2.006 22500 4500 741 .00 V2892
733 KERRY STRECT LB.E.W. / 176 APPRENTICE 1 +26,190FR 4464 73.36 A
WALMINGTON, IL 60131 Single 0 O: Q.000 0000 0.006 0.000 0000 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 720.00 10.24 533.51
(B45) 483- 1161 WHITE Male +0.000FK 32hrs 35.64 186.49
Fringe APPR 176 DECP 176 H&W 176 LMCC176 NEBF176 NECA 176 NNMC 176 Total
Rate 1.230 6,900 16.940 0,150 0675 a.115 0.180 26,190
Amount 2.46 13.80 33.88 0.30 135 0.23 0.36 52.38
Deduction PAC 176 SAY 176 Total
Amount 1.60 21.76 2336
Housg Pay
Regular #.000 154.00
Overtime 0.000 0.00
A.000 154.00

1, Courtney Schultz, Office Manager do hereby state: .

1] That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employad by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. op the (3JO8) that
during the payroll period commencing on 9/5/2022 and ending 9/11/2022, 3l persons emplayed on said project have
been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or
on behalf of said ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. frorn the full weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissiblie
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitie A), Issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland
Act, as amendad (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.5.C. 276¢), and descnbed below:

2] That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and
complete; that the wage rates for jaborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rates
contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set farth therein for each
laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed,

2] That any apprentices ermnployed in the above period are duly
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recounized by the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency &xisls in
a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4] Thal:

(3) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX---1n addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced
payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have bcen or will be made to apprepriate programs for
the beneht of such employees, except as noted in Section 1(c) below.

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

---Each labarer or mechanic listed in the ahove referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an
arnount not tess than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits
as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 9(c) below.

{C) EXCEPTION {CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

Name ard ttie
Courtney Schiuttz, Office Manager |

)

L

The Wiliful Falsification Of Any OF Thé Abnve Statéments May Bubject The Coptractor O~ SubCentractor To Civil Or
Criminal Prosecution. See Secticn 1001 Of Title 1.8 And Sect':r_ir_;}zal Of Title 27 Of The Unitced States.




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1

Job Lontractor Customer
WILLIAMS BROTHERS COMNST INC CSLLICTT ELECTRIC, INC. WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC ol Number: 22-40
VIU AGE OF CREST HILL 1600 SGUTH BROADWAY PO BOX 1366 Week Ending: 9/25/2022
WRF PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL P, 0. 80X 245 PECRIA, IL 61654
COAL CITY, 1L 60418
-- Deductions -~
Fed. tocal
Soc See No. i s an b s emmemimin Hours Worked This Jab —--=---msmmsmmmmem e Gross Fay Fica Other  Check
Class 09/19 09/20 09/21 09/22 (9423 09/24 09/25 Pay  This Job Hed
Mame / Address / Phene Mar  Exemp. Mon Tue Wed Thi Fri Sat Sun Tot Rate AR Johs State Toral et Pay
Hours Pay
Regular G.000 0.00
Overtima 0.000 0.60
0.0090 0.00

I, Courtney Schuliz, Office Manager do hereby state:

1] That I pay or supr’rvlse the payment of the.pérsons amployad by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. on the (JOE.) that
during the payroll periodd commenging 6n 9/19/2022 and ending 9/25/2022, all persons employed on said project
have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have heen or wili bé rnade elther directly or indirectly
to or on behalf of said ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC.from the full weekly wages carped by any person and that no
cdeductions have been made either directly or -xndhcctly from the full wages earned by any person, other than
permissible deductions as defingd in Regulations, Park 3 (29 CFR Suptifle A), issurd by the Secretary of Labor under
the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Sti. 10§, 72 Stat. 9B7; 76 -Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276<), and described
below:

2] That r}"Y payralls otharwise under this contrau: required to be submitiéd for the above period are correct and
complete; that the wage rates for laborers. or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicabie wagi rates
contoined in any wage determinatinn lnct’:rporaned ik 1& contract; that-the classifications set forth therein for each
laborer or meachanic conform with the woerk |

31 That any apprentices employad in-The ¢
registered in a bona fide apprenticeship j ogram regls ere.d W|th a8.State apprenticeship agency recognizad by the
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Pepartment of Labor; er iff no such recognized agency exists in
@ State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenhreshlp and Training, WUnited States Department of Labor.

47 That:

(@) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

PROGRAMS

XX-—-Tin acddition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced
payroll, paymaents of fringe twncﬁts as ligted in the contract have Hgen or will be made 1o appropriate programs for
the beriefit of such employees, except as noted in Section 4{c) below:

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

--~Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced-payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payiall, an
amount not less than the sum of the appllcable basic howrly. wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe banefits
as listed in the €ontract, except as noted inSection 4(c) below.

() EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

R - ~  REMARKS
“Narnc and title signature 3[’1 " _"'{ B
Courtney Schultz, Office Manager 43 dgr L—}ﬂ- {l g’;,u_‘»&,..

Tne Willful Falsification Of Any OFf The Above Statenwn& May Sub =t The (’nntn;—:htor Or SubContractor To Civil Or
Criminal Prosecutian. See Section 1001 Of lMtie 18 Anhd Section 751 Of Title 31 OFThe United Stares.



Case #: 22-CTP-211097

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300

Payroll Date

Dol certlf'edpayroll@llllnols gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

Chicago, IL 60601

19/14/2022 2109/20/2022 o - o

Contractor NumBeEOr FEIN T ’ iCresthill IL 60403 T T

.37 Sriger T T T T T o Work Report: Yes T

ro)ect Number of Namé o o B §Stéte Cépital Funds

3166—553 ' e T CiNo .

Agency i ) o ) S —

'"C'dmpany Name
_G.A Rich & Sons lnc.

Contact Name S N
Jonl Stapleton T o o o -
primary Email T
|on|@ganch com T

‘Primary Phone o o

3094476231

Pubhc Body Name

Clty of Cresthil o
EConlact Name

Primafy Phone

:Contractor Location

‘ :Secdr{déry Email

“ Publlc Body Address

PO BOX 50
DEER CREEK IL 61733

*Malior@wbei.us U
Secondary Phone - R ’

11610 PLAINFIELD RD N
'CREST HILL IL 60403
Secondary Phone



